THE STATE OF TEXAS
KNOW ALL BY THESE PRESENTS
COUNTY OF TARRANT

AMENDMENT NO. 2 TO THE AGREEMENT FOR WATER SERVICE
BETWEEN THE CITY OF FORT WORTH AND THE CITY OF KELLER

This Amendment No. 2 is made and entered into by and between the City of
Keller, acting herein by and through its City Manager, Mark Hafner, hereinafter referred
to as CUSTOMER and the City of Fort Worth, acting herein by and through its Assistant
City Manager, Jesus “Jay” Chapa, hereinafter referred to as FORT WORTH, all of
Tarrant County, State of Texas, (collectively the “PARTIES”) witnesseth:

WHEREAS, FORT WORTH and CUSTOMER have entered in an Agreement for Water
Service known as Fort Worth City Secretary Contract No. 41100 (“CONTRACT”); and

WHEREAS, the parties amended the Contract on or about March 10, 2015 to provide for
the allocation of cost and capacity of Northside Il 48-inch water main; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Amendment, Keller has contributed to and is entitled to use
18 MGD at the North Beach Wholesale meter location as shown on EXHIBIT A to the
Contract; and

WHEREAS, due to the additional capacity, EXHIBIT A describing the CUSTOMER’
meters must be revised.

NOW THEREFORE, the PARTIES agree to amend the CONTRACT as follows:

SECTION I: AMENDMENT TO EXHIBIT A OF THE CONTRACT

The CONTRACT shall be amended to include the following as EXHIBIT A as shown in
the attachment to this Amendment No. 2.

SECTION II: CLARIFICATION OF OWNERSHIP TO THE ALTA VISTA PUMP
STATION AND METER VAULT

Without changing any terms and conditions of the Contract, the Parties wish to clarify the
ownership of the improvements at the Alta Vista Pump Station and meter vault to serve
the additional capacity. The Parties agree that each City’s ownership to such
improvements is as shown in EXHIBIT B.

SECTION I1I: ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS AND EFFECTIVE
DATE

All other terms and conditions shall be remain the same. This Amendment No.2 shall
become effective upon full and complete execution of each party below.



EXECUTED this___day of , 2018.

CITY OF FORT WORTH CITY OF KELLER

JESUS “JAY” CHAPA By: MARK HAFNER
ASSISTANT CITY MANAGER CITY MANAGER

DATE: DATE:

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND APPROVED AS TO FORM AND
LEGALITY LEGALITY

CHRISTA LOPEZ-REYNOLDS BY: L. STANTON LOWRY

SR. ASSISTANT CITY ATTORNEY ATTORNEY

ATTEST ATTEST

MARY KAYSER KELLY BALLARD
CITY SECRETARY CITY SECRETARY



EXHIBIT A
CUSTOMER METER

Customer Meter ID Address Meter Size (in.) Pressure Plane Comment  Primary

Keller Keller #2 (new) 4705 Ray White Road 20 ES2 N/A 1



EXHIBIT “B”

Limits of Ownership

PROPOSED AT VESTA {ChY oF RELLER)
FUFE STATION
FULCTION HEADER

Fy o TIE=IN NG, 1
"-,_:_.,J' 3R =)

Notes:
1) Clarification on Limits of Ownership.
a. City of Fort Worth Ownership
i. Proposed Tee at cut-in to yard piping on-site:

ii. Meter vault as shown on the plans, “City of Keller, Texas Construction Plans for
Alta Vista Pump Station Expansion to 18 MGD, City Project No. 600-CIP-1201" .

b. City of Keller Ownership:
i. Downstream of cut-in tee through pump station to Meter vault

ii. Everything downstream of meter vault.

Exhibit B
Page 1 of 5


rmo
Text Box
Exhibit B 
Page 1 of 5


1 TWIST:

LAYOUT: YARD PIPING PLAN VIEW
PSLTS:

1

User: 02930 Oftice:

LTS:

N:\util\Drawings\CV—PST—PL—-PIPEQ1.dwg

ACAD Rel 21.0s (LMS Tech)
Oct 22, 2018 — 3:28pm

NOTES
L 5. ALL BURIED YARD PIPING SHALL BE ENCASED IN FLOWABLE <
FILL. = =
EXh I blt B 1. SEE SPECIFICATION SECTION 01 35 00, SPECIAL PROCEDURES o e
FOR PIPING TIE=INS AND CONSTRUCTION SEQUENCING. 6. ALL BURIED PIPING SHALL HAVE TRACER WIRE INSTALLED. sl |z | B IEE
COORDINATE TEST HEAD LOCATIONS IN FIELD WITH OWNER. ol |12 | ) Bg2
P 2 .I: 5 2. SEE SPECIFICATION SECTION 01 40 00, QUALITY ol |2 | [edkice
age O REQUIREMENTS FOR PRESSURE TESTING. 7. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY LOCATION AND DEPTH OF ALL s3| |23 [
UTILITIES PRIOR TO MANUFACTURING PIPE AND CONSTRUCTION. 2ol 129 [EZscic
3. SEE SPECIFICATIONS SECTION 33 10 13, DISINFECTING OF POTHOLING IS REQUIRED FOR ALL UTILITIES ON—SITE. LAY sel |89 el gz
WATER UTILITY DISTRIBUTION FOR DISINFECTION REQUIREMENTS. DRAWINGS SHALL BE ADJUSTED AS NECESSARY TO REFLECT 99 5 éz ﬁg%
ACTUAL LOCATIONS. NO EXCAVATION WILL BE ALLOWED FOR ¢3 2 | [EEEgss
4. SERVICE LINES, CLEANOUTS AND OTHER DETAILS NOT SHOWN CONSTRUCTION UNTIL COMPLETE SURVEY NOTES ARE gl 12| EEées:
SHALL COMPLY WITH CITY OF FORT WORTH STANDARD DETAILS. SUBMITTED. iy
CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR OBTAINING A PERMIT AND g E22208
WATER METER FOR SERVICES. "
Connection *2
: Q@ :3
refﬁ.rg.nced In N | ; v WE -
Exhibit B (1 of 5) | SOUTHLAKE §2Rg
o, | CITY OF SOUTHLAKE } METER VAULT :E AP
(\ 2 } PUMP STATION \ oV 5”5
Q \ .
. L% J: CITY OF KELLER FORT WORT CITY OF KELLER
\ & .
: E . o) /7 TR _ OWNERSHIP _é_ OWNERSHIP OWNERSHIP
3 " \\ 3 STA 1+00.00 O OTTA Z
m o SEPTIC
x . O (TE-IN NO. \) - E 2341568.36 —
& "5 - > /¢ CITY OF FORT WORTH o 0p)
i 2 & O STA 1+00.00 B OWNERSHIP BEGIN LINE 'C’ VOLLME 8925, PAGE 1326 zZ
i = INSTAI;L: , STA 1+00.00 D.R.T.C.T. <C
: e ?@ oo o CITY OF KELLER ~ o e on NORTH BEACH RESERVOR O =
i R TR W GENERATO N —+—  OWNERSHIP ' CAPACITY: 5.5 MG.
0 a (RE: 1/C-15) YA ELECTRIC OPERATING RANGE: 40 FT. > LuJ
S ! CONNECT TO Pl STA 1+15.88 OVERFLOW EL: 806 M.S.L. L) p—
] - Ex. 30" WL 7 INSTALL: FLOOR EL.: 766 M.S.L. >
zZ L4 cg—fge . N\ \ °
. - / %ﬁ e N 7021435.15 PROPOSED PUMP 11—3821%15'\1%6 WATER n Z
e A 2341534.27 STATION PIPING, N 7021411.6¢ TANK e <Z[
f § REMOTELY OPERATED 16" \)] RE: P_1 X . " L —_—
ok TEMPORARY ROPOSED WALER AN A 45°00°15 PROPOSED METER & = = I
: GENERATOR LINE "A" S5 <A 3786 (NE 5" = FLOW CONTROL r < o
|_IOCAT|ON7 gg@gg%g é)PFE\?AE(EDvinL“TMOTOR YA //( STA 1+27.89 END LINE _,C, VAULT RE: C-10— L 5 )
‘ D.BF.V. , i — =
A—’/‘LO O 1 o INSTALL. Er d Z o
o e s | PERMANENT | - . - " 1-24"%24" WYE 2/a 2+80.68 LINE DT = s ~ ° Z
(QWNER FURNISHED N.SII PUMP STATION | GENERATOR n P WA ” " STA 1+00.00 < D_
| OVAU@ x 121 (i — x2—24 x16 " REDUCERS BEGIN 18" BYPASS LINE A L "
(e mmﬂwmj@ }/LOCATION ol e N N=7021399.65 TALL: o = A
At ™~ — ' INSTALL: PROPOSED FH —
. | O ] ‘. E=2341596.25 A = o
: = | - : N 1-20 x18 " TEE /" /' ASSEMBLY RE: 2/C—17 =7
S oo || P- 1+0 ‘ STA 144187 LINE D" = 1-30"x20" REDUCER (W) O
o € cowis={ beis () PROPOSED SUCTION HEADER = uoo1. PRI - .
Y P cwwies S —{(o) = AT STA 1+52.66 END LINE 'B] [1-20" GV (E) STA 3+21.56 LINE D" = &
5" & | ONE A “Hp- 140 M \ SRR AINSTALL: N=7021375.46 STA 1+66.54 |<_': A
| =@ | STA 1423.49 - dE; 1 BV 1-30"x30" WYE E=2541754.52 END 18" BYPASS LINE T <C
I v @l M@@ BEGIN LATERAL TO 1S I Q ’ \ 2-30"x24" REDUCERS | INSTALL: — >
£ ; | PROPOSED PUMP P—1 Hlle—sm | 1500 1 Q N N=7021385.65 | 00" 18" TEE >
(% . | |NSTA|;L3 } | + __}‘ L \ . [E=2341610.25 TRANSMITTER 1-30"x20" REDUCER (E)
T o4 @ﬂtﬂlxﬂ]zm:mﬂ | 1-30"x24" TEE W e ___::__ - _2+ . g 120" GV (W) <
=| - e = N 7021411.66 I8 ——— N ==L S==~o—_ |1 ) N=7021375.46 —
= S B == E 234153427 00 S . : AN ¥ ~::¥€:J_"‘::::_ T = E=2341789.39 —
- EIPAE 1’/:35 50 /7% OF KELLER p 1 \ Gk \ms%IfLSMO'B <
i : PUMP STATIO T :
P BEGIN LATERAL TO R | : N @ AUTION{H gL PsTNG 20", 90" BEND
PROPOSED PUMP P-2 L s - ELECTRRAUL | | BURIED OIL AND N 7021375.46 |, REEREEEE
REMOTELY OPERATED 24" MOTOR INSTA',:L: ” PA‘, K G‘1 7 EX’ BLD \O GAS PIPELINES E 2341808.57 —— 8) i 5 ” g % %
o OPERATMVAUU \Hlﬂ ==t 1—-30 'x24 TEE l = S ‘ Z % A 9.9.00,00,, _ E L5 g =
e Tl U e e AN s E2 e |8
- - | - = . FUTUR L 3 2B e
Va 760 i BEGIN LINE E‘{/ ROW LINgE ~ _ s, e s ElEElE Bl
=P STA 1+00.00 -\ - . ' r L] e SEE
STA 3+68.94 B-— U] ¢ 5
iR N ¢ FEA R PR N 7021371.65 vI'__‘«t e OX_2oeNE — O CONNECT TO T50x E c&l 8 k 2 Dl—
T bei = = — = = :/t E 2341568.41 PE rﬁév\ F’W‘STA 1+43. 47/E@£<MDSTREAM/ ALTA VISTA 7 ° é é % - 5
" 36" B.F.V. = RV — |~ o
— = | e Z 1\ - AT INSTALL: : SHORE TRENCH | IT-EIE, T-RMINUS ST=1=
- N — 36— N 1— 1 Sewi—F— — ———— — —— WHERE PARALLEL ' 5 SHEIE e
| ¥~ STA 144950 M ... RAY Y \WHITE ROAD N 7021385565 | . — = T0 EX. PIPING OR E-2341808.57 < 12]%]55
555 ’ E 2341611.85 STRUCTURE oSy
A=r62.7 BEGIN LATERAL TO A 60600" Ses
. . o — - | = PROPOSED PUMP P_3’ — = = T 4 -“ !6W — \‘\: — T — /&/: — —— ] = 8
B | _ INSTALL: — \ ¥ SE..
ﬁ | 30"24" TEE \252”“1 LINE D STA 1+14.57 LINE D" = oAy 2 T99 I 1
| N 7021385.65 N 702’;38-5 55 STA 1+20.19 END LINE 'E’ 121125 BEND S| |<=28
E 2341534.27 : INSTALL: ; G| |ow.s
E 2341568.38 .o N 7021375.46 > c=
LINE ’A’ 1—24"X24” WYE E 2341707.21 % Ogg
STA 1+63.50 2:24 x16° REDUCERS (W) A 6°05'58" % — .‘Q.gm
N=7021385.65 |30
BEGIN LATERAL TO O|o|o ¢
E=2341582.95 Z|mos
PROPOSED PUMP P-4 ' x|
INSTALL: slE2]4™
1-307x24" TEE 7\ . |8 13
1-30" DISHED \NORTH) 2 EELRS
HEAD PLUG (S) . &
N 7021371.65 , N E S ES
b 234 ode2s O==2uo SHEET
SCALE IN FEET C-5
SEQ.
ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION 7 y

Oscar Cantu 10/22/2018 3:28 PM N:\UTIL\DRAWINGS\ CV—-PST—PL—-PIPEO1.DWG



10V 30110Vdd ONIYIINIONT SYXIL IHL 43ANN ISNIF40
NV SI 433INION3T 379ISNOdSId IHL 40 NOILVII4ILON
43d0¥d LNOHLIM LNIINND0A A31V3IS V 40 NOILVHILTY

8T0¢/¥/9 :NO

648 ‘ON SVX3IL

'3'd AOOM "M AT13) - A8 AIZIYOHLNY SYM

1N3INND0d SIHL NO d34V3ddV ATIVNIOIYO LVHL 1V3S JHL

810¢/8/0T

NO NOILONYLSNOD 404 d3anssli

l6¥.-GS, (L18) — 04

00¢.-G6¢2 (L18) — 8uoud
G68Y—6019L SOX8| ‘YlOM 104
00Z 8¥Ng ‘DZD|d [DUOHDUIBIU| GGOY

Frirte]

M3IA3T1408d ONIdid QdVA

TIAID

OMA'¢1130—-1d—-Sd—AD

uo

MMM

d3INO3HI

JANVYN FT14 |oul

‘2|p2s }snlpop ‘}98ys sy}
oul auo jou | ‘bumoup |1 0
1JO UO ydul auo SI JDg

]
JIVOS AdI¥3A

Odn

qasnas| 8L/SL/8 | MMM

I "ON AWNAN3Aav

\

gs

NOISNVdXd NOILVLS dANNd VISIA V011V

SYX3L ‘¥3713M 40 ALID

81/80/01 | MMM

NMvHd

NOILONALSNOD ¥04 d3NSSI

Y

8

ONd

d3NoIS3a

81/22/01 | MMM

I’'ON WOd

\%

81/¥0/90 3q

G0Cg L13IM

‘ON €0 N7

J1va A4

SHEET

INSSI| -

vy 1Z—4 wi4 Buussuibuy pausisibay soxs)
‘Ou| 'S|OYDIN PuD 8S338J4

NOTES

1.

Exhibit B

UTILITIES PRIOR TO MANUFACTURING PIPE AND CONSTRUCTION.

POTHOLING IS REQUIRED FOR ALL UTILITIES ON-SITE. LAY
ACTUAL LOCATIONS. NO EXCAVATION WILL BE ALLOWED FOR

CONSTRUCTION UNTIL COMPLETE SURVEY NOTES ARE

DRAWINGS SHALL BE ADJUSTED AS NECESSARY TO REFLECT
SUBMITTED.

CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY LOCATION AND DEPTH OF ALL

Page 3 of 5

ALL BURIED PIPING SHALL BE IN ENCASED IN FLOWABLE FILL.
WHERE PROPOSED PIPE CROSSES EXISTING LINES, SUPPORT

EXISTING PIPE WITH FLOWABLE FILL UP TO THE SPRINGLINE

OF THE EXISTING PIPE.

2.

/790

CITY OF KELLER

785
/780
775
770
765
760
755

SANIANYG3L 3NIN3did
VISIA V11V Ol LO3INNOO
d 3INIMT AN3
00'89/4=d01

6V vL+E VIS

00'89/=d01L
0L 69+¢ VIS IdA

0¢°¢9.=d0L
G9+¢ VIS IdA

30" WL @ 0/05%
30" WL @ 99.97%

L

|

LW
v

| (A4I4¥3A QN314)
0¢°G9/=14

M .02 X3

LG 19+¢ VIS
¥32NQ3y |,0Z%,08—1

“TIVLSNI
98°C9/ dOL IdA
COVC+e VIS IdA

(AJI¥3A Q71314)
NMONMNN 14 \

SS L.v X3 X3 \
18°GZ+¢ VIS \

{

OWNERSHIP
30" WL
@ 0.05%

750
745

AD

- T1VLSNI

/740

5+00

4+00

021

09'8L+¢ VIS

CITY OF ]

FORT WORTH

-

'%

—
]

SSvVdA8 .81 AN3 \
9G'LZ+¢ VIS

OWNERSHIP

PROPOSED
METER
VAULT

EENIRE

A1GNIASEVY HA—L

- 'TV.LSNI

X.0l—1

LB6GL+E VIS

N34

<

“T1VLSNI

3+00

021

02'80+¢ VIS

/790

|

CITY OF KELLER

SSvdAg .81 NIO3d
8998+ VIS
6C°¢9.=d01

Y8 0L+ VIS IdA

90°9G/.=d01L
19°¢9+C VIS IdA

(A4IM3A @7314)
06'8G/=14
M 9¢ X3

29°09+2 VIS

Y (A4IM3A Q7314)

NMONMXNN 14
ANVE 10Nd D414 "X3
LBEE+C VIS

(AJIM3A Q1314)
NMONMNN 14
M 9¢ X3
16°21L+Z VIS

/
|/

@ 10p.00%

30" WL

/_
/

Al

OWNERSHIP

0
ENCASEMENT

EX. CONC

\\\\
i

30" WL @ 0.05%

EXISTING
GROUND

(A4IM3AA a1314)
11029 dOL
VO .8 X3

69°GL+ 1 VIS ,

]

(A4IM3A a1314) \

1l6°C9L dOL |
10 .91 X3 \

88°Go+1| VIS \

d30Nd3d | . vZx,. 08— 1 \

“JIVLSNI ,
G/L'GG/=dOl \
YYGE+T VIS \

24”7 WL
@ 0.05%

430NA3IY | 9LX ¥Z—1
“TIVLSNI

0%'GS/=d0OL _
YOO+ 1 VIS

d ENIT
Oy G6GL=d01l
00+1 VIS

WA

167 WL
§

@ Q0.0

PS FINISHED
GROUND

785
/780
775
770
765
760
755

AD

“11VLSNI

0C—1

¥9'68+C VIS

430NA3y ,.0cx.0¢—1
- TTVLSNI
6£°¢9/ | dOL IdA

LINE D

EX. 36" BUTTERFLY

VALVE VAULT W/

GL'08+Z VIS IdA

LEVEL TRANSMITTER

00’

S

= @ 3NN

PROFILE

2+00

9G/=d0l1
ANIT AN3

L8 Ly+1l VIS

124

E

GG/.=d0lL
ANIT AN3
d 3NIT

LGS YL+ VIS

750
745

1+00

0+00

/740

1SIML L S11Sd
MIIA FT71408d ONIdId QaVA -1NOAV

19213130 0€620 498N

40’
10’

VERTICAL SCALE IN FEET

‘ ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION| ™™

20°

SCALE IN FEET
HORIZONTAL

I :SL7 wdyz ¢ — 8102 ‘2Z Y0
Emp ¢ 1 130—10—Sd—AD\sbumoig\|nn\:N
(4oaL SINT) SO'LZ 18Y AVIV

N:\UTIL\DRAWINGS\CV—-PS—DT—-DET13.DWG

10/22/2018 3:17 PM

Oscar Cantu




TWIST:

1

LAYOUT: VAULT DETAILS

1

User: 02930 Office:

LTS:

N:\util\Drawings\CV—PS—DT—DET14.dwg

ACAD Rel 21.0s (LMS Tech)

NOTES BY SYMBOL "

ON:_6/4/2018

10/8/2018

THE SEAL THAT ORIGINALLY APPEARED ON THIS DOCUMENT

WAS AUTHORIZED BY : KELLY W. WOOD P.E.
ALTERATION OF A SEALED DOCUMENT WITHOUT PROPER

NOTIFICATION OF THE RESPONSIBLE ENGINEER IS AN
OFFENSE UNDER THE TEXAS ENGINEERING PRACTICE ACT.

TEXAS NO: 87944

REESE
NICHOLS

4055 International Plaza, Suite 200
Fort Worth, Texas 76109—4895
Phone — (817) 735-7300

Fox — (817) 735-7491

F

[a)
r4
<

ALTA VISTA PUMP STATION EXPANSION
CIVIL
FLOW METER AND FLOW CONTROL
VAULT DETAILS

DATE 06,/04/18

RMO

SB
MDC
KWW

CHECKED

CV—-PS—-DT-DET14.DWG

FILE NAME

KWW | 10,22 /18|DESIGNED
KWW | 10,08 /18[0RAIN
KWW | 8/13/18 [REViStD

on

PSLTS:

inal

i

If not one inc

this sheet, adjust scale.

drawing.

1

/A |ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION
VERIFY SCALE Bar is one inch on ori

0

O |/\|ADDENDUM NO. 1

O
|

-
] D ) 2 ] D ) ” ] D ’ 2 ) ” ] D [ ” [ ” ) ” ) ” <
- 3= p-61-6, 35-0 JT-o1-2 19 -0 [ =2 © =5 2 =11 S 5 =6 1. ACTUATOR MOUNTED ON FLOOR STAND PER o
MANUF ACTURER RECOMMENDATION. ROUTE CONDUIT UP el e
THROUGH SLAB & ADJACENT TO STAND. sy m o B E
e Exhibit B
L . | - 3. VENT FAN o8 E
Tl 74 K <+ 4. 30"x20" FLG REDUCER sl |8
) 5. 207X18” MJ TEE Pa e 4 Of 5 S
WALL PENETRATION (TYP. 2) (14) 6. 20" PLAIN END x FLG PIPE g 5 I
" 6'-8" 127 7. 20" FLG MOTOR OPERATED BUTTERFLY VALVE & 2
30" WL . .
(14) (20) 8. 20" FLOW METER
_ @ | i 9. LADDER WITH SAFETY POST "
— 1 ) 10. 20" MJxMJ GATE VALVE
B B _ Y i B - B N 11. 20" RESTRAINED FLANGED COUPLING ADAPTER
. O 12. 30"x30"x24" CONCRETE SUMP
¥l © || ] 13. DOOR DRAIN, FLUSH WITH SIDE WALL
< ™~ \ T4 ~CONCRETE BROCKING
T 29 A 4 30" WL 15. 2” TEST PORT
A 16. DEHUMIDIFIER )
STEEL| DIP 55" SUMP DIP | STEEL 17. 18" MJxMJ GATE VALVE W/BOX PIPE W/LOCKING DEVICE ‘
2 18. METER VAULT
DISCHARGE :
19. METER STRAINER ‘
20. 2" AIR VALVE ASSEMBLY
&) — 21. 90° RETURN BEND WITH STAINLESS STEEL INSECT SCREEN
22. CHLORINE ANALYZER. ROUTE DRAIN TO GRAVEL FILLED 3'x3'x3’ SUMP ADJACENT TO VAULT I
— A 23. SAMPLING STATION
’ . 24. VAULT VENTILATOR f
— 25. 1" OUTLET FOR PRESSURE TRANSMITTER
1 . @/ — 26. INSULATING FLANGE KIT
4 =5 \ " SUMP 9 -2 27. 2" TAPPING SADDLE. ROUTE 1" COPPER LINE TO SAMPLING STATION AND TO CHLORINE {
" 2
12" FOOTING DISCHARGE ANALYZER.
) INTO RIP RAP 28. HOSE BIB MOUNTED TO VAULT WALL. SUPPLY FROM 1" COPPER LINE TO SAMPLING ‘
™~ (RE: C—4) STATION. |
,l 29. FIRE HYDRANT (RE: 1/C—17)
)
N FQUIPMENT. SCHEDULE <
18" METER VAULT BYPASS LINE A 1. SUMP PUMP SHALL BE HYDROMATIC MODEL SD25 WITH A FLOAT SWITCH MOUNTED =
IN THE VALVE VAULT. DISCHARGE PIPE SHALL BE 1-%" PVC SCH 80 PLUMBED -
- - - 1 (@l - - - - - - THROUGH THE VAULT WALL. O
27 L ABDER-UP-SAFETY “ROS F-SHALL-BE-Bil co-MEDEL ., —
. == o 3. ALUMINUM LADDERS SHALL BE AS MANUFACTURED BY HERON INDUSTRIES, INC. OF n
15-0 19 -10 FORT WORTH OR EQUAL. X
a. LADDER RAILS SHALL BE 1%" IPS SCHEDULE 40 L
ALUMINUM PIPE(6063 ALLOY) WITH END CAPS. o
A 1\ PLAN b. RUNGS SHALL BE ¥s" THICK ALUMINUM TREAD >
WORTH) \f/ 3/8=1-0" PLATE (3003 ALLOY) BEND TO FORM 24"x1%4" 5
CHANNEL.
CITY OF KELLER CITY OF KELLER c. TTOP RUNG OF LADDER SHALL BE NO MORE
HAN 6" BELOW HATCH.
OWNERSHIP CITY OF FORT WORTH OWNERSHIP OWNERSHIP d. BOTTOM RUNG OF LADDER SHALL BE NO MORE
- —| — -— THAN 12" ABOVE FLOOR OF VAULT.
e. WALL BRACKETS SHALL BE 1%"x2%"x10" BENT
ACTUATOR PLATE(6030 ALLOY) WITH 8" STANDOFF.
SUPPORT f. STAINLESS STEEL ATTACHMENT AS
\ RECOMMENDED BY LADDER MANUFACTURER.
4. ACCESS HATCH TO BE BILCO TYPE WITH RECESSED HASP COVERED BY HINGED LID
BASE PLATE FLUSH WITH SURFACE OR EQUAL, AND SHALL HAVE AN INTRUSION/LIMIT SWITCH
\ WITH ROLLER ARM ACTUATOR TO INDICATE "OPEN". SIGNAL SHALL BE CONNECTED
4 [ I _ TO SCADA CONTROLS.
, tezh o e, ’ . SR 5. LOCATION OF SCADA ANTENNA TO BE DETERMINED AT CONSTRUCTION SITE.
/\%%9/ Ly _ 6. WATER METER SHALL BE 20" NEPTUNE HIGH PERFORMANCE TURBINE METER. METER 0
: R o STRAINER SHALL INCLUDE A 2" BALL VALVE ON BOTTOM SIDE. S
T ‘ —t 7. PRESSURE TRANSMITTER SHALL BE MODEL "SMART" 3051CG-4-A-2-2-1-B1-M5-T1. ST
el . RANGED O TO 150 PSIG. INSTALLATION SHALL INCLUDE: 1" TAP, 1%" SS BUSING, %" .~
3 SS COCK, AND FLOOR MOUNTED SUPPORT. THE PRESSURE TRANSMITTER AND S
) ISOLATER SHALL BE MOUNTED IN THE METER VAULT. 5
o ’, 8. 2" AR RELEASE VALVE SHALL BE PER SPECIFICATION 33 12 16.16 OR APPROVED
- EQUAL. L)
@ 9. MOTORIZED VALVE ACTUATOR SHALL BE ROTORK PER SPECIFICATION =
10. ALL INTERIOR PIPING SHALL BE DUCTILE IRON PAINTED BLUE IN COLOR.
. , 11. FLANGED COUPLING ADAPTER SHALL BE SMITH BLAIR SERIES 913 OR APPROVED
;3() VVL_ :3() VVL_ E:()LJ/\L. &
12. BUTTERFLY VALVE SHALL BE VALMATIC OR APPROVED EQUAL.
I I 13. ECLIPSE NO. 88 SAMPLING STATION AS MANUFACTURED BY KUPFERLE FOUNDRY CO.
FLOW OR APPROVED EQUAL.
! 1 ~ 5 14. VAULT VENTILATOR SHALL BE LOREN COOK SRSH-D OR APPROVED EQUAL.
: e GENERAL NOTES
! 1. WATERPROOF ALL UNDERGROUND PORTIONS OF VAULT WITH COAL TAR MODIFIED,
~ URETHANE COATING ACCORDING TO TXDOT ITEM 458, TYPE 5.
2. ALL BURIED FITTINGS SHOWN ON THIS DRAWING SHALL BE RESTRAINED
_ T T I [l | oP | STEEL MECHANICAL FLEXIBLE JOINT FITTINGS.
- . e e .. - } 3. PIPING ASSOCIATED WITH THE METER STATION SHALL BE DIP.
STEEL| DIP R ) \ ’ : s % ’ 4. FLANGE PIPE FITTINGS SHALL BE ACCORDING TO THICKNESS CORRESPONDING TO
~ ~ = ] ) S SPECIAL CLASS 53.
PIPE J/ . b ” FLOWABLE FILL 5. INSTALL REMOTELY OPERATED MOTOR OPERATED BUTTERFLY VALVE WITH =
FLOWABLE FILL SUPPORT i / \ T OPERATOR STAND ANCHORED ON TOP SLAB. OPERATOR STAND TO BE PROVIDED z
- . BY MOTOR OPERATOR VENDOR AND BE DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND OPERATING g
S— CONDITIONS. =
@/ \@ SHEET
77\ SECTION
1" SEQ.
o/ 3/87=1-0 ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION

Oct 22, 2018 — 3:18pm

N

\_

Oscar Cantu 10/22/2018 3:18 PM N:\UTIL\DRAWINGS\CV—-PS—DT—-DET14.DWG



02930 Office:

User:

ACAD Rel 21.0s (LMS Tech)

TWIST:

1

tandard\ 34BORDER—SEAL .dwg

LAYOUT: CITY OF FORT WORTH STANDARD DETAILS
PSLTS:

1

LTS:

N:\util\Drawings\CV—PS—DT-DET09.dwg

Oct 22, 2018 — 3:19pm

— TEET . W . T .. T .. T . T . T . ST . T . T T T T T T T T T T T T T v

\34BORDER.DWG, N:\S

N:\ Standard

REFERENCES:

Exhibit B ‘
Page50f5 ..1— 5

\2\\/\

A \\
O\

/

/

AN
L
N

K
7

HORIZONTAL
THRUST
BLOCKING PER
33 11 00-D130

/\\>/\
/ /

W

W

N
O\

K

NG
%
¥

NN
KKK

BACKFILL AND
SURFACE REPAIR TO
MATCH SEWER MAIN

/////

Ny |-
N

L~ ™~ TRENCH GEOTEXTILE
——  FABRIC

CRUSHED ROCK
PER SECTION
33 05 10

2" MIN.

EMBEDMENT FOR SANITARY SEWER SERVICES

NOT TO SCALE REVISED: 08-31-2012
33 05 10-D202

MJ CONNECTION WITH ANCHOR TEE
OR ANCHOR COUPLING FOR DUCTILE

EXISTING OR SIDEWALK
IRON OR PVC PIPE WATER MAIN / EsggOSED \

N\

| §1

/ N N N
. /V: ¥ I : NI N v N\
6" FIRE HYDRANT/} .., 1. BOTTOM
/ LEAD LINE (PVC |, . |, NS N REST
/| ORDIP)//// /“-\_) =By
|

P\

Y/ R AT .o

RETAINER
GLAND

HORIZONTAL
THRUST
BLOCKING PER
33 11 00-D130

PAVEMENT OR
OTHER SURFACE

FIRE
HYDRANT

3'-0" FROM BACK
/ OF CURB (MAX. 9)
I

WATER MAIN

PLAN VIEW

HORIZONTAL BLOCKING
PER 33 11 00-D130

CONCRETE COLLAR

(ASPHALT)
2,_0’1

N O O o N N N A

FOARANANRATS

YR TTO

O b AN g

//\ S N .y\%BARS
1 )
) B

3" CHAMFER
(TYP.)

CONCRETE COLLAR

(UNIMPROVED SURFACES)

%" CHAMFER (TYP.) J

8—#4
BARS
(TYP.)

FOR UNIMPROVED
SURFACES ONLY

PAVED AREAS ‘ UNPAVED AREAS

Y%

CONCRETE COLLAR
8" TYP. —\ ‘

AWWA THREE-
VALVE BOX OR !
APPROVED EQUAL

T T
y o

PIECE —

Cr_ _12

%" CHAMFER (TYP.)

3" MIN.

- ;
w et
: N =’ @ e % 'm
A B PR 4

X

t POaR . ‘
N

GATE VALVE

CONCRETE COLLAR
(RECLAIMED WATER — ALL LOCATIONS)

NOTE:
1. GATE VALVES SHALL BE RESILIENT
SEATED.

PROVIDE 3" MIN. OF COVER OVER
REINFORCEMENT IN ALL
DIRECTIONS.

3. COLLARS SHALL BE 4,000 PSI

CONCRETE PER SECTION 03 30 OO.

IF VALVE OPERATING NUT IS
‘ MORE THAN 3’ BELOW

1 PAVEMENT SURFACE, PROVIDE
EXTENSION STEM TO 1’ BELOW
PAVEMENT SURFACE.

YW N—USE RETAINER GLANDS
FOR VALVE RESTRAINT

KL ’/X// LA

SET FIRE
‘ HYDRANT
— 18" MIN. PLUMB
BACKFILL SAME AS 4
WATER MAIN PER BREAKER RING
SECTION 33 05 10 W/BREAKER STEM
EXISTING OR 2" MIN v
" 3'—6" MIN.
PROPOSED CURB 6" MAX - 7_0" MAX.
PAVEMENT OR
OTHER SURFACE <
¥/
— . NS
T ¥
e e £
i i
] 4
") 4K
Clll //\
—J
= >>—— MINIMUM 0.3 C.Y. CRUSHED
« b ROCK PROPORTIONALLY
£ AROUND BASE. DO NOT
? ‘ / g \ < COVER WEEP HOLE.
P LG 35 e R -2-2 HORIZONTAL BLOCKING
> /;f(//\,\//\,\ ANPNONVANNNONS NP /\,\“%\.\//\,\//\,\//\.\//\,\//\,\//\.\//\. SON N, PER 3311 00-D130
A 6" FIRE HYDRANT LEAD CONCRETE REST
WATER MAIN LINE (PVC OR DIP) 12"x12"x6"
MJ ANCHOR TEE OR SAND EMBEDMENT PER
MJ ANCHOR COUPLING SECTION 33 05 10 RETAINER
. RETAINER GLAND
6 MJ GATE VALVE GLAND

NOTE:

PER 33 12 20-D126

ELEVATION VIEW

1. DO NOT LOCATE FIRE HYDRANT IN SIDEWALK.
2. PROVIDE FOUR (4) FOOT CLEARANCE AROUND FIRE

HYDRANT.

5. EXTENSION SECTIONS MAY BE USED AS REQUIRED
AND INSTALLED AS PER MANUFACTURER'S
INSTRUCTIONS.

4. FOR CONCRETE PRESSURE PIPE OR BURIED STEEL
PIPE, PROVIDE AN ISOLATION KIT AND WAX
PETROLATUM TAPE COATING PER SECTION 33 04 10
AND FLxMJ GATE VALVE.

/\

Oscar Cantu

20

STANDARD FIRE HYDRANT (STRAIGHT)

NG

10/22/2018 3:19 PM

NOT TO SCALE

REVISED: 06-28-2013
33 12 _40-D120

N:\UTIL\DRAWINGS\CV—-PS—DT—DET09.DWG

%"x45° CHAMFER \

2" SQUARE STOCK — |

W/ 1" DIA. HOLE
DRILLED THROUGH

1”9 SOLID/

ROUND STOCK

2" SQUARE STOCK
W/ 1" DIA. HOLE
DRILLED THROUGH

/]

\
1
/

I |

r
1

| I —
N

:

i

” +3
-0

VARIES

2%

2%" SQUARE
TUBING W/ }a"\

THICK WALL

1
1
4

1 1

s

— 4%

VALVE STEM EXTENSION

NOTE:

1. 1" ROUND SOLID BAR & 2" SQUARE PER ASTM
A-108-81. SAE 1020, COLD DRAWN OR
BETTER.

2. 2-%" SQUARE TUBING PER ASTM A-512-79,
SAE 1020, COLD DRAWN OR BETTER.

3. ALL WELDS SHALL COMPLY WITH A.W.S. CODE
FOR PROCEDURE, APPEARANCE AND QUALITY
OF WELDS.

WATER DISTRIBUTION GATE VALVE & BOX

30

(12" AND SMALLER)

NG

NOT TO SCALE

REVISED: 08-31-2012
33 12 20-D126

DETAILS SHOWN ON THIS SHEET
PERTAIN ONLY TO WORK AT THE
METER VAULT WITHIN THE LIMITS
DEFINED FOR CITY OF FORT WORTH
OWNERSHIP.

Freese and Nichols, Inc.
Texas Registered Engineering Firm F-2144

REFERENCES TO SPECIFICATIONS
NOTED ON THESE DETAILS REFER TO
CITY OF FORT WORTH STANDARD
SPECIFICATIONS FOR PUBLIC WORKS
CONSTRUCTION.

ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION ON

10/8/2018

ON:_6/4/2018

THE SEAL THAT ORIGINALLY APPEARED ON THIS DOCUMENT
WAS AUTHORIZED BY : KELLY W. WOOD P.E.

TEXAS NO: 87944

ALTERATION OF A SEALED DOCUMENT WITHOUT PROPER
NOTIFICATION OF THE RESPONSIBLE ENGINEER IS AN

OFFENSE UNDER THE TEXAS ENGINEERING PRACTICE ACT.

ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION

wd ¢
Ve :;
s 3%
|
WY 537
:-2579?
2 “~an
“anE’g'\R
cgah
2 oW
a c: o
C
. ;%)8'
n YT O x
h%‘:éi’
08
yd —
o =
08 Lil
Z N
<C
D_ D
X Y
L]
<C
O
n 2 =
s O
> <
Ll_] —
= —
- < 08
L
L _
_ (/.)E . L
v o
L an x
o = @)
> D =
o O
|_
< o
— O
0p) L
>
L
< O
|_
1 >
< —
O
O|loo|Olomlo|l=|lov
SN
s 2lS S
2 X|o|g - e 1a
S P = =
= |52 |2|2 |6
SEIEI,
NN 2o
SERREEREE
S|9|a] &
N NEE
% =|=(=|_.
¥ ¥|X|56
C
oty
52o
co®
°5%
SO
8| |€23
}—
O Ve
z o .9
= O
2l _|ecw
O -Lgm
OOOLE
szm_O-o—J
E =R
Z|lo <
L;JE%
) =20
2 Lo
: x
= Gl L o
SHEETC 17
SEQ.

O

\_




	Amendment 2 - Exhibit A.pdf
	Sheet1


